Mining ($9,352)
 Haul to Lisbon Valley ($9,699)
 Crushing ($1,198)
 Processing ($11,752)
 SX-EW ($11,534)
 G&A & Reclamation ($4,279)
 Cash Costs ($47,813)

 Cash Cost (US$/lb-Cu) $0.83
 Cash Cost (US$/t-ore) $8.38

 Management Fee ($210)
 Mine Fleet Lease ($5,148)
 Total Costs ($53,171)

 Total Cost (US$/lb-Cu) $0.92
 Total Cost (US$/t-ore) $9.32

Cash Operating Margin (EBITDA) $18,914
 Margin (US$/lb-Cu) $0.33
 Margin (US$/t-ore) $3.32

Capital Cost (US$000s)
 Equipment $0
 Capitalized Development ($3,352)
 Facilities ($250)
 Owner Costs ($1,000)
 Capital Costs ($4,602)

Cash Flow (NPV0.0%) $14,312
 (NPV8.0%) $9,448

Constellation Copper Corporation  16-8
Cashin Copper Deposit   Technical Report

SRK Consulting  May 2006
Constellation.Cashin.43-101.162302.KG.doc

16.10.2 Sensitivity
Sensitivity analysis for key economic parameters are shown in Table 16.10.2.1.  This analysis
suggests that the project is most sensitive to market price followed by operating costs and
metallurgical recovery.  Being a satellite operation (thus requiring little capital), the project is
least sensitive to capital costs.

Table 16.10.2.1:  Project Sensitivity (NPV8.0%, US$000s)
Description -10% -5% Base Case +5% +10%
Market Price 4,053 6,750 $9,448 12,146 14,843
Metallurgical Recovery 4,916 7,182 $9,448 11,714 13,979
Operating Costs 13,075 11,262 $9,448 7,634 5,821
Capital Costs 9,864 9,656 $9,448 9,240 9,032

16.10.3 Payback
Project payback is estimated to occur in month 16 of operations.

16.10.4 Mine Life
The expected life of the Cashin Project will be approximately 20 months, based on exploration to
date, the current processing rate, and reported Proven and Probable reserves as of March 24,
2006.

Constellation Copper Corporation  17-1
Cashin Copper Deposit   Technical Report

SRK Consulting  May 2006
Constellation.Cashin.43-101.162302.KG.doc

17 INTERPRETATION & CONCLUSIONS (ITEM 21)
The development of the Cashin property is dependent on the price of copper the Lisbon Valley